## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD April 26, 2007

| ) |   |
|---|---|
| ) |   |
| ) |   |
| ) |   |
| ) | PCB 04-204                              |
| ) | (Citizens Enforcement - Noise)          |
| ) |   |
| ) |   |
| ) |   |
| ) |   |
|   | ))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))) |

## **HEARING OFFICER ORDER**

On April 26, 2007, the parties participated in a telephone status conference with the hearing officer. The parties have reached a tentative agreement regarding the type of barrier to be installed, and are waiting for further cost estimates.

The parties are directed to participate in a telephone status conference with the hearing officer at 9:00 a.m. on May 31, 2007. The telephone status conference will be initiated by the complainant.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 webbc@ipcb.state.il.us

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were mailed, first class, on April 26, 2007, to each of the person on the attached service list.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was hand delivered to the following on April 26, 2007:

Dorothy M. Gunn Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 webbc@ipcb.state.il.us

PCB 2004-204 Peter R. Jennetten Quinn, Johnston, Henderson & Pretorius 227 N.E. Jefferson Peoria, IL 61602 PCB 2004-204 Daniel J. Beers 203 Cottage Grove Pekin, IL 61554

PCB 2004-204 Dave Calhone 26999 Robin Hood Lane Tremont, IL 61568